505420050 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5466841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANBINDER PAL SINGH	03/29/2019
DEVYASH SANGHAI	03/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16369648	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, mreed@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007737.01022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNETT A. INGVOLDSTAD
SIGNATURE:	/Bennett Ingvoldstad/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments (as filed 04.10#page1.tif source=Assignments (as filed 04.10#page2.tif

PATENT 505420050 REEL: 048844 FRAME: 0070

COMBINED PATENT DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF INVENTION:	SECURE DEVICE SELECTION BASED ON SENSITIVE CONTENDED					
DECLARATION						
As the below named invente	or, I hereby	declare that:				
 This declaration is directed to: 	The attached application, or					
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 						
		ASSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS, I, the below nam application number and filin	ed Inventor g date:	/Assignor, have invented the a	ibove inventi	on, having the fo	llowing	
U.S. Applic	ation No.	16/369,648	iled Ma	rch 29, 2019	New 5	
If the above lines are blank, number immediately above	l hereby au after they b	thorize the attorneys for Assign ecome known and prior to rec	nee to insert : ording this do	the filing date an ocument.	d application	
Creek Rd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL	33309, is d ipplications	ee"), a Corporation having officestrous of acquiring the entire and Letters Patent therefor gr	right, title an	d interest in and	to the aforesaid	
salary and/or payment for the hereby acknowledged, I said assigns and legal representa America and all countries for Letters Patent in foreign couwhich such applications are and in and to all applications reexaminations, continuations.	ne making on Assignor, be fives, the fureign therest natices in its entitled uncertants and Letternes, continus	CONCERN, be it known that, for inventions, or employee bening these presents do sell, assignated and exclusive right, title and or, and throughout the world a cown name and to claim any propertions, is Patent granted therefor, and attion-in-parts and extensions titles, confidential information, and	efits, the rece and transfer interest for ti nd in space, (iority rights f treaties, or ot all non-provi hereof, and in	lipt and sufficient unto said Assign he territory of th including the righ or such foreign a therwise), in and sionals, divisionals	ry of which is use, its successors, white States of it to apply for pplications to to said inventions is, reissues, whis, trademarks	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment.						
I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.						
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Legal Name: <u>Di</u> Residence (City, State/Pro	evyash Sar		Citizens	ihip	_india	
Signature:		Pompano Beacl	l <u>a FL</u> Date:	03/29/2	P10	

PATENT REEL: 048844 FRAME: 0071 Attorney Docket No. 007737.01022 (Client Ref.: ID2061US)

TITLE OF INVENTION:	SECURE DEVICE SELECTION BASED ON SENSITIVE CONTENT DETECTION					
	Di	ECLARATION		***************************************	*****************	***************************************
As the below named invento		in acces 20 to 24 1 10 2 4				
 This declaration 	4.	application, or				
is directed to:	ka me atrausen	appiitation, or				
		application or f				
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 						
A A	A	SSIGNMENT				
WHEREAS, I, the below nam application number and filin		ive invented the	above inve	ntion, has	∕ing the	following
U.S. Applic	ation No16/369,6	48	filed	March 29	9, 2019) [*]
If the above lines are blank, number immediately above	I hereby authorize the at	torneys for Assi	gnee to inse	rt the filli	ng date	
WHEREAS, Citrix Systems, In Creek Rd., Pt. Lauderdale, FL inventions and in and to all a any and all countries foreign	. 33309, is desirous of acc applications and Letters F	quiring the entir	e right, title	and inter	rest in a	ind to the aforesaid
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHE salary and/or payment for the hereby acknowledged, I said assigns and legal representa America and all countries for Letters Patent in foreign countrich such applications are and in and to all applications reexaminations, continuation with their associated goodwuse, or sell the inventions.	ne making of inventions, i Assignor, by these prese tives, the full and exclusi reign thereto, and throug intries in its own name ar entitled under internation s and Letters Patent grants, continuation-in-parts	or employee be ents do sell, assi, ve right, title an ghout the world nd to claim any inal conventions ted therefor, an and extensions	nefits, the rign and trans d interest for and in space priority right, treaties, or d all non-prithereof, an	eceipt and fer unto ir the tende, (includi is for such otherwi pvisionals d in and t	d suffices said Assistery or ing the foreign selection in a foreign selection all continues.	iency of which is signee, its successors, fithe United States of right to apply for in applications to and to said inventions onals, reissues, pyrights, trademarks
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment.						
I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.						
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	***************************************	***************************************		************		
479	Nanbinder Pal Singh		Citiza	enship		Indía
Residence (City, State/Pro		Coral Springs,	~~	e-come estim	,	······································
Signature: Manka		7-31.81.951.111E21	Date	: 03	1000	2019
				<u></u>	 	.4:21.7

PATENT REEL: 048844 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 04/10/2019